

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Before the Hon. Registrar Sunil Thomas

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3097/2007

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMI CHAND JAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner seeks four weeks' time for taking
steps as against R-2 and also for filing rejoinder affidavit to
counter affidavit as against R-1.

List the matter on 05.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar