

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 0 9 7 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 3/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in L P A No. 9 8 1 / 2 0 0 6 & L P A No. 9 8 4 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

D I R E C T O R A T E O F E N F O R C E M E N T

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N E M I CHAND JAI N & ANR
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.A. Kha n,Adv.
Mr. B. Kris hna Pra s ad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Dhiraj appearing for Ld. Advocate on Record Mr. P.N. Puri for Respondent No. 1 and 2 states that they have filed Counter Affidavit for Respondent No.2, since they have filed caveat for both the respondents. However, Vakalatna m a and Caveat shows the signature of Respondent No.1 only.

In view of such fact, Mr. P. N. Puri, learned Advocate has to file Vakalatna m a for Respondent No.2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court with permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, before the date of listing as per rules.

Per mis s ion is granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Rej oinder Affidavit may be filed before the date of listing as per rules, Respondent No.2 has to file Vak al atn a m a before the date of listing.

(S.G. Shah)

Registra r

MG